
ผู้ประสานงาน Contact Persons 
ส าหรับรายละเอยีดเพิ่มเติมหรือมีปัญหาใด ๆ สอบถามได้ที่ E-mails ข้างล่าง หรือ โทร. 0-2280-4085  
For further information, contact us via e-mails or call 0-2280-4085 with following extension numbers:  
National Accounts Director-General : Wirot  Nararak  Tel: 0-2280-4085 ต่อ/ ext. 4401 e-mail: wirot@nesdb.go.th 

ตาราง / Tables ผู้ประสานงาน / Coordinators E-mail address ต่อ / Ext. No. 

Main Accounts    
Account 1. Production account Apichai Thamsermsukh apichai-t@nesdb.go.th 4405 
Account 2. Generation of income account Sivalee Tiewsangwan 

Natsuda Phetchnoon 
sivalee@nesdb.go.th 
natsuda@nesdb.go.th 

4409 
4410 

Account 3. Allocation of primary income account Sivalee Tiewsangwan 
Natsuda Phetchnoon 

sivalee@nesdb.go.th 
natsuda@nesdb.go.th 

4409 
4410 

Account 4. Secondary distribution of income account Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdb.go.th 4410 
Account 5. Use of disposable income account Thanapat Suntivong  

Phennapa Sintrakul 
thanapat@nesdb.go.th 
phennapa@nesdb.go.th 

4421 
4423 

Account 6. Redistribution of income in kind account Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdb.go.th 4410 
Account 7. Use of adjusted disposable income account Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdb.go.th 4410 
Account 8. External income account Sivalee Tiewsangwan sivalee@nesdb.go.th 4409 
Gross Domestic Product, Chain Volume Measures  

Table 1-2.3 Apichai Thamsermsukh apichai-t@nesdb.go.th 4405 
Gross Domestic Product (Production)    

Table 3-4.3 Apichai Thamsermsukh apichai-t@nesdb.go.th 4405 
Table 5-8.2 Mattanee Phumklai mattanee@nesdb.go.th 4417 
Table 9-10.2 Kullatree Kitjaruwong kullatree@nesdb.go.th 4424 
Table 11-12.2 Peeranat Dangskul peeranat@nesdb.go.th 4415 
Table 13-14.2 Kullatree Kitjaruwong kullatree@nesdb.go.th 4424 
Table 15-16.2 Kechar Manchu kechara@nesdb.go.th 4404 
Table 17-18.2 Peeranat Dangskul peeranat@nesdb.go.th 4415 
Table 19.20.2 Anong Pungsuntorn anong@nesdb.go.th 4411 
Table 21-22.2 Vichean Phumdee vichean@nesdb.go.th 4416 
Table 23-24.2 Phirunthip Sukneongbung phirunthip@nesdb.go.th 4412 
Table 25-28.2 Anong Pungsuntorn anong@nesdb.go.th 4411 

Gross Domestic Product (Expenditure)    

Private final consumption expenditure 

Table 29-32.2 Phennapa Sintrakul phennapa@nesdb.go.th 4423 
 Boonyisa Augsonsiriopas boonyisa@nesdb.go.th 4429 

General government final consumption expenditure 

Table 33-34.2 Thanapat Suntivong thanapat@nesdb.go.th 4421 
 Jaruwan Poolsuk jaruwan@nesdb.go.th 4427 

Capital formation    

Table 35-40.2 Kechar Manchu kechar@nesdb.go.th 4404 
National Income 

Table 42-43 Santi Srisomboon santi@nesdb.go.th 4430 
 Nathicha Singnoi nathicha@nesdb.go.th 4426 
Table 44 Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdb.go.th 4410 
Table 45-46 Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdb.go.th 4410 
 Santi Srisomboon santi@nesdb.go.th 4430 
Table 47 Santi Srisomboon santi@nesdb.go.th 4430 
Table 48-49 Nathicha Singnoi nathicha@nesdb.go.th 4426 
Table 50-51 Nathicha Singnoi nathicha@nesdb.go.th 4426 
Table 52-53 Natsuda Phetchnoon natsuda@nesdb.go.th 4410 
 Jaruwan Poolsuk jaruwan@nesdb.go.th 4427 

 


